



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1328

Bid Number: B-24-0116  
Date: 04/29/2024  
Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	40.0	bt/s	Alcohol Isoprophyl 70% 500ml- with CPR	90.00	3,600.00		
2	1200.0	pc/s	Ballpen, Fine Ballpen(0.5) -Blue	12.00	14,400.00		
3	200.0	pc/s	Ballpen, ordinary, blue	11.00	2,200.00		
4	20.0	box/s	Binder Paper Clips 19mm (12's)	28.00	560.00		
5	20.0	box/s	Binder Paper Clips 51mm (12's)	125.00	2,500.00		
6	30.0	pc/s	Cartolina(Golden Yellow)	14.00	420.00		
7	30.0	pc/s	Cartolina, Avocado Green	14.00	420.00		
8	30.0	pc/s	Cartolina, luminous, blue	14.00	420.00		
9	30.0	pc/s	Cartolina, luminous, orange	14.00	420.00		
10	30.0	pc/s	Cartolina, luminous, red	14.00	420.00		
11	50.0	pc/s	Certificate Frame	100.00	5,000.00		
12	20.0	pc/s	Clip board - long	60.00	1,200.00		
13	100.0	pc/s	Composition Notebook	10.00	1,000.00		
14	150.0	pc/s.	Correction Tape w/ case	42.00	6,300.00		
15	50.0	roll/s	Double Adhesive Tape "1	18.00	900.00		
16	100.0	pc/s	Double Sided Tape (with foam)	92.00	9,200.00		
17	100.0	pc/s	Fastener, Paper w/ double lock 7cm	5.00	500.00		
18	10.0	pack/s	Folder, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50 pcs/pack	331.00	3,310.00		
19	15.0	bt/s	Glue 473ml	225.00	3,375.00		
20	2.0	pc/s	Heavy Duty Stapler 23/6-23/23 (210 Sheets)	1,460.00	2,920.00		
21	50.0	pcs	Highlighter, Flourescent - green	55.00	2,750.00		
SUB-TOTAL					61,815.00		

Purpose: FOR USE OF PDRRMO AND VARIOUS PROGRAMS

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1328

Bid Number: B-24-0116  
Date: 04/29/2024  
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
22	50.0	pc/s	Highlighter, fluorescent, yellow	55.00	2,750.00		
23	5.0	pc/s	HP 62XL , Black	2,500.00	12,500.00		
24	15.0	pc/s	HP 62XL, CMY	2,500.00	37,500.00		
25	5.0	cart.	Ink,Epson Ecotank 003 Black-L5290	590.00	2,950.00		
26	5.0	cart	Ink,Epson Ecotank 003 Cyan-L5290	590.00	2,950.00		
27	5.0	cart.	Ink,Epson Ecotank 003 Magenta-L5290	590.00	2,950.00		
28	5.0	cart.	Ink,Epson Ecotank 003 Yellow-L5290	590.00	2,950.00		
29	124.0	pc/s.	Marker Pen, for Whiteboard -black	68.00	8,432.00		
30	124.0	pc/s.	Marker Pen, for Whiteboard -blue	57.00	7,068.00		
31	100.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, broad point, black	76.00	7,600.00		
32	100.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, broad point, blue	76.00	7,600.00		
33	100.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, broad point, red	65.00	6,500.00		
34	240.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, fine point, black	45.00	10,800.00		
35	240.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, fine point, blue	45.00	10,800.00		
36	100.0	pcs	Notebook, non-spring	12.00	1,200.00		
37	50.0	rm/s.	Paper, Bond - Subs. 16, Long ( 8 1/2" x 13")	259.00	12,950.00		
38	90.0	ream/s	Paper, Bond, PG, A4, 210mm x 297mm, 70 gsm.	250.00	22,500.00		
39	40.0	ream/s	Paper, Bond, PG, legal, 216mm x 330mm (8-1/2" x 13"), 70 gsm.	289.00	11,560.00		
40	10.0	packs	Paper, Velum Board 10's/pack	69.00	690.00		
41	20.0	pc/s.	Pen, Sign (G-2-05) - blue	94.00	1,880.00		
42	200.0	pc/s	Pencil wooden	12.00	2,400.00		
SUB-TOTAL					238,345.00		

Purpose: FOR USE OF PDRRMO AND VARIOUS PROGRAMS

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1328

Bid Number: B-24-0116  
Date: 04/29/2024  
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
43	500.0	pc/s	Pencil, wooden No. 482	12.00	6,000.00		
44	1.0	roll/	Plastic Cellophane Cover (Thick)	1,250.00	1,250.00		
45	6.0	pc/s	Plastic Storage Box - Big	1,600.00	9,600.00		
46	2.0	pc/s	Pointer Laser,Wireless, Silver finished with page up /down presentation	1,000.00	2,000.00		
47	4.0	pc/s	Record Book, # 85,100 pages (made of US ledger bond)	290.00	1,160.00		
48	50.0	pc/s	Refill, sign pen (for Pilot G2-07) - blue	50.00	2,500.00		
49	4.0	pc/s	Ruler, alluminum/metal, 12"	55.00	220.00		
50	10.0	pc/s	Ruler, alluminum/metal, 24"	118.00	1,180.00		
51	50.0	pc/s.	Scissors, Stainless Heavy Duty	94.00	4,700.00		
52	5.0	pc/s	Sharpener, Mechanical single cutterhead, one hole guide	180.00	900.00		
53	10.0	pad/s	Stick Note Pad (3"x3")	38.00	380.00		
54	20.0	pc/s	Tape, Duck 6"	94.00	1,880.00		
55	130.0	roll/	Tape, masking, 24mm (1") width, usable length 50m	52.00	6,760.00		
56	130.0	roll/	Tape, masking, 48mm (2") width, usable length 50m	77.00	10,010.00		
57	2.0	units	Whiteboard w/ Aluminum frame 3' x 5'	1,294.00	2,588.00		
58	4.0	unit	Whiteboard w/ Aluminum frame 4' x 8'	3,025.00	12,100.00		
TOTAL/LOT					301,573.00		

Purpose: FOR USE OF PDRMO AND VARIOUS PROGRAMS

Delivery: PGSO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS